

REVIEWED

By HPreston at 11:09 am, Mar 15, 2024

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa

TO OWNER:	PROJECT:	Beechwood Independent	Salsoala	APPLICATION: 0 Seven	District TAGES	
Beechwood Independent Board of Education		Phase 6B: Addition & Re		2.19.24	Distribution to:	
50 Beechwood Road		54 Beechwood Rd.	01016(012)	PERIOD TO:	OWNER	
Fort Mitchell, KY 41017		Fort Mitchell, KY 41017	,	PROJECTNO:	CONSTRUCTION MANAGER	
FROM CONTRACTOR:		2 of thinemen, let 47017	•	redect no:		
Quality Fire Protection Inc.				CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2022	ARCHITECT	
220 Industrial Dr.				CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2021	CONTRACTOR	
Lawrenceburg, IN 47025	_					
CONTRACT FOR: BP#213 Fire Suppression	V					
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION	N FOR PA	YMENT	The unders	igned Contractor certifies that to the best of the	Control to large 1. 1	
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in co Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached,	nnection with the C	Contract.	information completed in by the Cont	and belief the Work covered by this Application in and belief the Work covered by this Application in accordance with the Contract Documents, that tractor for Work for which previous Certificates ecclyed from the Owner, and that current paymer	n for Payment has been t all amounts have been paid for Payment were issued and	
In MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM 2. Net change by Change Orders	S	311.895.00	F		nt snown neight is now que,	Alyssa Schwarz
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2)	S S	311,895,00	By: Jau	ron: nua luhreen	2126124	A Dublic Sou
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE	s	247,100,00	State of: 1		Dale: 2126 24	Notary Public Seal State Dearborn County Dearborn Number NP0744755 Commission Number NP0744755
(Column G on G703) 5. RETAINAGE:	11			Devita in		Commission Number NP8744755 My Commission Expires 11/3/2030
a. 10 % of Completed Work S	24,710,00		me this L	and sworm to before and sworm to before 2024		1
(Column D + E on G703) b = 0 % of Stored Material S		2	Notary Publ	licialysse Silvy		
(Column F on G703)		•		ssion expires: 111313 L		
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + 5b or				FICATE FOR PAYMENT		
Total in Column Lof G703)	c	21.710.00		ce with the Contract Documents, based on evalu		
5. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE	3	24,710.00		prising this application, the Construction manage		
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)	S	222,570,00	progressed a	r that to the best of their knowledge, informations indicated, the quality of the Work is in accord	ance with the Contract	
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)			Documents,	and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the	AMOUNT CERTIFIED	
B. CORRENT PAYMENT DUE	2	210,690.00				
D. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE	. s	89,505,00	AMOUNT (- 11000		
(Line 3 less Line 6)	-			anation if amount certified differs from the amounts Application and on the Continuation Sheet the		
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS		CTION MANAGER:	an enangen to conform to all	
Total approved in previous months by Owner			Ву:	Stlosac	Date: 3/15/24	
otal approved this month including Construction Change				T: (NOTE: If Multiple Prime Contractors are re	sponsible for performing portions of	
7,000			the Project	the Architect's Certification is not required.	-11-1	
TOTALS	50.00	50.00	By:) ~ Date	3/15/24	
NET CHANGES by Change Order	110		78	1/	4-1-1	
			This certific	to and negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFI	ED is payable only to the	
			Contractor no	amed herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance		
				1.4 de m	- 1 - 2	

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

ANA DOCUMENT GROZICMS APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ADVISER EDITION 1892 FORTION AIA® © 1892 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-3292

G702/CMa-1992

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached

In inbulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. APPLICATION NO: Seven

APPLICATION DATE: 2.20.24

PERIOD TO:

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

	Berchwood Phase 61
746	

A	В	c	Beechwood Phase 61						
EM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK		D E		F	G		H	1
10.		SCHEDULED VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E)	THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	(G + C)	BALANCE TO PINISH (C - G)	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE RATE)
	Submittals	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0,00		\$1,500.00	100.00%		
	Shop Drawings/Permit	\$6,250,00	\$6,250.00	\$0.00		\$6,250.00	100.00%		
	Underground Material	\$11,500.00	\$11,500,00	\$0.00		\$11,500.00	100.00%		
	Underground Labor	\$20,500,00	\$20,500,00	\$0.00		\$20,500.00	100.00%		
1	Demo Existing	\$16,000,00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00		\$16,000.00	100,00%		
1	Garden Level Rough In Material	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$0.00		\$26,000.00	100,00%		
1	Garden Level Rough In Labor	\$18,500.00	\$16,650.00	\$0.00		\$16,650.00	90,0016	\$1,850.00	
	Main Level Rough In Material	562,000.00	\$58,900.00	\$0.00		\$58,900.00	95.00%	\$3,100.00	
1	Main Level Rough In Labor	\$34,000,00	\$30,600.00	\$0.00		\$30,600.00	90,00%	\$3,400.00	
4	Second Floor Rough In Material	\$40,000,00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00		\$30,000.00	75,00%	00.000.012	
- 1	Second Floer Rough In Lubor	\$26,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00		\$19,500.00	75.00%	\$6,500.00	
	nterior Finish Material	\$18,700.00	\$0.00	20.00		\$0.00	0.00%	\$18,700.00	
1	nterior Finish Labor	\$18,245.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0,00	0.00%	\$18,245.00	
-	New Riser Material	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$0.00		\$6,200.00	100.00%		
1	New Riser Labor	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00		\$3,500,00	100.00%	ľ	
P	uncilist	\$2,000.00	50.00	50,00		\$0.00	0.00%	\$2,000.00	
C	Nose-Outs	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	0.00%	\$1,000.00	
	GRAND TOTALS	\$311,895.00	\$234,100.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	\$247,100.00	\$12.25	\$64,795.00	

PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

STATE OFIndiana				(use f	or all tiers)
COUNTY OF Dearborn TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:					
	Quality Fire Protection				
WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Undersigned") has been employed MANAGER") to furnish and install Fire Protection	by		("OWNER"	","CONTRACTOR".	or "CONSTRUCTION
Beechwood School Phase 6B		for projec	t known as		
Beechwood School Phase 6B	s the owner ("OWNER") and on	which Codell Construction	("PROJECT") of on	which	
is also a ("CONTRACTOR" or "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER"),	22			//	
The Undersigned, for and in consideration of PLVEN Thousand in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable conside Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any statutes of the municipality, state or federal government relating to pay addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or limprovements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics' liens the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moto the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or mach below, including extras." The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guar Project.	reactions, UPON MEDIEP1, do(es) to ecconstruction Manager's surery and all suits, debts, demands, to ment bonds, the Miller Act, or oth dederal laws or statutes, relating to s, payment bonds, the Miller Act or oneys, funds or other consideration to the consideration to the constitution of the constitution of the consideration to the constitution of the constitutio	for its heirs, executors, ar ty, and each of their insur rts, charges, causes of ac er act or statute including mechanics' liens, with res r other law, act, or statute, in due or to become due fr	nd administrators, ers, parents, substition and claims to prompt payment s spect to and on sa , with respect to a om the Owner, or	hereby waive and re idiaries, related entili r payment, including statutes, or bonds relaid above-described f nd on said above-des n account of, arising of	es, affiliates, members, claims under the laws or ating to the Project, and Project, and the scribed premises, and on out of or relating in any w
Date: 2 20 24	Name:of (Company Qualit	y Fire	Protec	tion
Signature: Jaunya Whoser	1		Undersigned	1)	
Printed Name: Tawnya Luhrsen	Subscribe	d and sworn before me th	is <u>20</u> day	of Februar	4,20 24
Title of Person Signing: President	1700	4	0	51	
NOTE: *Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and wri CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and a	itten, to the contract, and Claims a	release is for a corporation rinership name should be	ned contract with n, corporate name	h the OWNER, CON should be used, cor	FRACTOR, or porate seal affixed and to
COUNTY OF Desibors	CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVI	[والمساوا	Aluega Sch	warz
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	5 7		1/2	ary Public Seal SI	unty
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he Tar of Quality Fire Protection Fire Protection	wnya Luhrsen ("Company name and Unc	lersigned") who is the or		mmission Number N	P0744755
	WOY	k on the project ("Project")	located at		
which Quality Fire Protection	Independent Schoolsis a ("Contractor" or "Const	100 A		(*Own	er") and on
That it has received payment of \$	of and the amount due or to become ations. The Understand servers	es, or labor for said work a me due each and that the	ind all parties hav items mentioned	ing contracts or subc include all labor, equi	ontracts for specific prent, services, and
			AMOUNT		
NAMES	TYPE /SCOPE WORK	CONTRACT PRICE	PREVIOUSLY PAID	THIS PAYMENT	BALANCE DUE
		7-4			
		1	otary Public S	Schwarz Pal State of India	na (
		4	Commission Nu	in County	
TOTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO COMPLETE			My Commission	Expires 11/3/2030	
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that the connection with said work other than above stated. Name of the contract of the cont			ial, labor, or other	work of any kind dor	ne or to be done upon or
Name of Signature: Journal Lyloner	Company Quality Fire Protection			dersigned)	
ubscribed and sworn before me this 20 day of FEBYU	Printed Name: Tawnya Luhr	Notary Signature a	Title: Pro		1-